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HEIGHT CHANGE TO 6.5'

BLANKET TYPE EASEMENT OF ACCESS FOR USE OF
THE RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND LOADING FACILITIES
PER REEL 1869 O.R. IMAGE 122

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PER
INSTRUMENT NO. 2008207929 O.R.

UB (3X)

6'

6'

5'

5'

6'
6'

6'

6'

7'

7'

7'

6'

CD CD
CD

CD

STEEL TUBE

STEEL TUBE

CATCH BASIN
FL = 6.580'
IE 6" (SW) = 4.26'
IE 6" (SE) = 4.2'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.9'
IE 6" (NW) = 2.9'
IE 18" (SE) = 1.84'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.18'
IE 15" (SW) = -3.52'
IE 18" (SE) = -3.62'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.5'

IE 10" (NW) = -2.12'
IE 4" (SW) = 3.46'
IE 30" (NE) = 3.5'

IE 4" (NW) = 3.28'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 5.03'

IE 15" (NW) = -2.79'
IE 24" (SW) = -2.99'
IE 15" (SE) = -2.76'
IE 24" (NE) = -2.97'

SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM = 5.98'

IE 10" (NE) = -1.7'
IE 10" (SW) = -1.74'

IE 6" (SE) = -0.7'

PIKE AVE

(P) BUILDING
FF=7.27

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT CONTACTS

VICINITY MAPSITE MAPABBREVIATIONS

SCALE 1 INCH = 40 FEET

CLIENT:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

ARCHITECT:

VERTICAL DATUM: CITY OF SAN LEANDRO (NGVD29)

COVER
SHEET

NORTH

PRELIMINARY GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
SAN LEANDRO FLEET SHOP

14655 WICKS BLVD
SAN LEANDRO, CA

APN #77B-851-74-1
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2250 Douglas Blvd, Suite 200

Roseville, CA 95661

O:916.772.7688

F:916.772.7699

www.kpff.com

NORTH

PROJECT SITE



OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU

HB

5.26

5.26 TC
4.73 FL

4.84

5.28 5.39

5.31 TC
4.84 FL

4.91 4.93
4.89 FL
5.37 TC

5.42 5.62
5.63

5.82
5.4

5.2 5.93

6.145.9

6.22
6.06

5.7

6.39
5.6

5.7

6.26
6.1

6.45
5.7

6.4

6.0

5.55.5

5.4
6.0

6.1

6.3

6.3

5.7

5.7
5.9 6.0

5.60

5.13 TC
4.97 FL
5.00

4.90 FL
5.42 TC

5.04
4.97 FL
5.14 TC

5.64

5.69 5.62

5.665.725.75

5.66

5.18 TC
5.04 FL
5.09

5.575.59

5.05
5.08 FL
5.27 TC

5.57 TC
5.10 FL

5.16

5.66 5.68

5.54

5.67 5.74

5.56 TC
5.11 FL
5.27 TC

5.18
5.14 FL
5.26 TC

5.77 5.87
5.78

5.61 TC
5.21 FL

5.31 TC
5.19 FL

5.84 5.91

5.74 TC
5.24 FL

5.46 TC
5.34 FL

5.40 FL
5.54 TC 5.79 TC

5.30 FL

5.93

6.02

5.96 6.02

5.77 TC
5.33 FL

5.54
5.43 FL
5.87 TC

5.43 FL
5.61 TC

6.05 6.10

6.18
6.14

5.86 TC 5.72 TC5.58 TC

6.37

5.97 TC

6.16
6.12

6.20

5.28

5.36 5.44 5.45 FL
5.56

5.58
5.67

6.205.96

5.21

5.41

5.22

4.74
4.61 FL
5.04 TC

5.28
5.34

4.74
4.67 FL
5.12 TC
5.06 TC

5.37 5.53

5.28 TC
4.81 FL

4.88
5.24 TC

5.36 5.39

4.84 FL
4.87 TC 4.95

4.86 FL
4.87 TC

5.43
5.48

4.93 TC
4.90 FL

4.98
4.92 FL
5.35 TC

5.46

5.65

6.03

6.58

5.94

6.40

6.47
6.53 6.57

6.56
6.476.50

6.34 6.39 6.17 6.07 6.18 6.59

6.64

6.58

6.60

6.656.32

6.42

6.42

6.44

6.43

6.52

6.426.57
6.34

6.12
6.41 6.32

6.50

6.24

6.086.22
6.09

5.97

6.04

6.08
5.93

5.99

5.99
5.91

5.705.985.56

5.95 5.92 6.08 6.61
7.11

7.19
7.25

7.046.51

6.74

7.35
7.30

6.28

6.49

6.40
7.34
7.32

6.69

5.29

5.53

5.42 5.53

5.69

5.51
5.66

5.75

5.55
5.56

5.80

5.68 5.75

5.86

5.52
5.61

5.87

5.87 5.95

6.00

5.73 5.87

6.13

5.95

5.57 TC
5.10 FL
5.18 5.24

5.15 FL
5.63 TC

6.03
6.01

5.74

5.71 TC
5.22 FL
5.31

5.76
6.11 5.96

5.75 TC
5.28 FL
5.33

5.41
5.32 FL
5.46 TC

6.01

5.31 FL
5.30 FL
5.45 TC5.38 TC

4.90 FL
5.00

5.44 TC
4.96 FL
5.00 5.10

5.94

6.39

6.37

6.34

5.97

5.72 5.48

5.81

6.17 6.04

5.60

5.28
5.17 5.16

5.225.16

5.50

5.95 6.07

5.61

5.34 5.47

6.18 6.34

5.66 5.86

6.51 6.69

6.13 6.34

6.86 6.95

6.49

5.895.835.665.535.50

5.62 FL
6.10 TC

6.30

6.23
6.23
6.31

6.36

5.72 FL
5.85 TC

5.89
5.78 FL
5.91 TC

6.34 6.32

6.27

5.97 TC
5.79 FL

5.90
5.84

6.18 TC

5.74 FL
6.24 TC

6.28

6.09 TC
6.18 TC

5.70 FL
5.72

6.18

5.92

6.12

6.16 6.14 6.29

6.11 6.18 6.24 6.15

5.87 TC
5.37 FL
5.44

5.97 TC
5.91 TC
5.46 FL

5.95 TC
5.48 FL

5.51 FL
5.67 TC

5.69 TC
5.55 FL

5.57

6.13 TC
6.10 TC
5.58 FL
5.53

6.13 TC
6.04 TC
5.59 FL

5.41

5.75

5.99

5.80

6.09

6.416.53

5.99

6.226.47

6.17

6.776.89

6.40

6.686.746.646.426.14

5.43
5.36 FL
5.48 TC

5.81 TC
5.85 TC

5.37 FL

5.83
5.65

5.775.90
5.89
5.96

5.96

6.32
6.35 6.34

6.50
6.536.55

6.62

6.67
6.48
6.376.396.646.636.64

6.56

6.48 6.46
6.43
6.44

5.50
5.42 FL
5.91 TC

6.10 6.09

5.90 TC
5.44 FL
5.51 5.54

5.46 FL
5.92 TC

6.23 6.25

5.59
5.49 FL
5.97 TC

6.17

5.62 TC
5.49 FL

6.356.23

5.55
5.47 FL
5.58 TC

6.11

6.10 6.37

6.08

5.59 TC
5.44 FL
5.49 5.43

5.38 FL
5.56 TC

6.09

6.53
6.52 6.69 6.55

5.976.08

5.53 TC
5.35 FL

5.93 TC
5.80 TC

5.33 FL
5.45

6.64

6.66

7.27

7.22

7.13

7.07

7.00

6.96

6.91

6.87

6.80

6.73
6.76

7.02 7.21

6.87

7.17
7.30

7.30
7.40

7.34 7.53

7.44 7.75

6.84

6.17

6.27
6.29

6.33
6.35

6.48 6.75

6.946.55

6.42 6.65

6.656.21

6.13 6.55

6.505.98

5.98

5.92 5.86

5.93
6.31

6.32 6.306.30
6.316.26

6.27

6.24
6.37

5.84

6.22 6.35

6.40

6.09 6.23

6.49

6.24
6.21

6.32

5.97

6.57
6.436.40

6.41
6.59

6.726.69

7.297.33

6.75

7.30

6.71

6.51 6.49

6.50

7.31

7.27

7.17
7.10

7.63

7.73

6.426.466.676.806.977.20
7.217.26

7.22 7.20
7.15

7.18 6.92 6.66 6.51

6.48

6.41

5.80 TC
5.75 TC

5.33 FL
5.41

5.41
5.27 FL
5.76 TC

5.84 5.79

5.68 TC
5.23 FL

5.30

6.50
6.58

6.64

6.65

7.09

7.00

6.77

6.84

7.22

7.08

7.24

7.12

6.90

5.85

6.02

5.956.07

6.39

5.825.95

6.42

6.53
6.536.57

6.56

6.48
6.62
6.61

7.23

6.426.45

6.69
7.27
7.31

6.77

6.80

6.90

7.14

6.92

6.42

6.326.44

6.42

6.97
6.68

6.79

6.97

6.976.85

6.72
6.99

6.707.20
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7.18

7.27
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6.54

6.57

6.21

6.10
6.08
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6.25
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E14
E15

E16
E17

E18
E19

E20
E21

E22
E23

D/W D/W D/W D/W D/W

D/WD/W D/W

6''SD
6''SD

6''SD

10''SS

18''SD

10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS

10''SS
10''SS

6''SS

15''SD

4''SD

4''
SD

15''SD

30''SD

18''SD

6''SD

48''SD
48''SD

15''SD15''SD

4''SD

4''SD

15''SD

PIV

SS

D D

D/W

6.626.62

6.57
6.57

6.45

6.52

6.856.76
6.74

7.12

6.746.88
6.84

6.88 6.74
6.837.057.25

7.12
7.13

7.24

7.14

7.24

7.19
7.17

7.17
7.16

7.26

7.32

7.30 7.28 6.8

6.88
6.88

6.78

6.64

6.67
6.826.59

6.78

6.677.32

5.835.76
5.80
5.76

5.53 TC
5.01 FL

5.61

5.89 5.685.725.68

6.36

6.37

6.37

6.38

6.38 6.316.75

6.837.07

7.23
7.10

7.15

7.13

6.58

6.63

6.66

6.54

6.51
6.29

6.46
6.30 6.40

6.08

6.11
6.09

5.61
5.57

5.77 TC
5.63 FL

5.61 FL

6.12 TC
6.04 TC

5.95 TC
6.02 TC
5.54 FL

5.59 FL
5.73 TC

7.22
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HEIGHT CHANGE TO 6.5'

BLANKET TYPE EASEMENT OF ACCESS FOR USE OF
THE RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND LOADING FACILITIES
PER REEL 1869 O.R. IMAGE 122

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PER
INSTRUMENT NO. 2008207929 O.R.

G

UB (3X)

6'

6'

5'

5'

6'
6'

6'

6'

7'

7'

7'

6'

CD CD
CD

5.52 FL
6.01 TC

CD

6.12 TC
5.46 FL

SINGLE STORY BUILDING

RD

STEEL TUBE

STEEL TUBE

CATCH BASIN
FL = 6.580'
IE 6" (SW) = 4.26'
IE 6" (SE) = 4.2'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.9'
IE 6" (NW) = 2.9'
IE 18" (SE) = 1.84'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.18'
IE 15" (SW) = -3.52'
IE 18" (SE) = -3.62'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.5'

IE 10" (NW) = -2.12'
IE 4" (SW) = 3.46'
IE 30" (NE) = 3.5'

IE 4" (NW) = 3.28'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 4.89'

IE 48" (NW) = -4.89'
IE 48" (SE) = -5.11'
IE 15" (N) = -3.25'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 5.03'

IE 15" (NW) = -2.79'
IE 24" (SW) = -2.99'
IE 15" (SE) = -2.76'
IE 24" (NE) = -2.97'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.3'

IE 15" (SE) = -2.7'
IE 4" (W) = 3.26'

IE 4" (NE) = 3.09'

SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM = 5.98'

IE 10" (NE) = -1.7'
IE 10" (SW) = -1.74'

IE 6" (SE) = -0.7'

SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM = 5.28'

IE 10" (NW) = -0.2'
IE 10" (SE) = 0.22'
IE 10" (NE) = 0.8'

PIKE AVE

(E) BUILDING
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2250 Douglas Blvd, Suite 200

Roseville, CA 95661
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F:916.772.7699

www.kpff.com

SCALE 1 INCH = 20 FEET

PRELIMINARY
DEMOLITION

PLAN

NORTH

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

PROTECTION KEY NOTES



OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU

5.26

5.26 TC
4.73 FL

4.84

5.28 5.39

5.31 TC
4.84 FL

4.91 4.93
4.89 FL
5.37 TC

5.42 5.62
5.63

5.82
5.4

5.2 5.93

6.145.9

6.22
6.06

5.7

6.39
5.6

5.7

6.26
6.1

6.45
5.7

6.4

6.0

5.55.5

5.4
6.0

6.1

6.3

6.3

5.7

5.7
5.9 6.0

5.60

5.13 TC
4.97 FL
5.00

4.90 FL
5.42 TC

5.04
4.97 FL
5.14 TC

5.64

5.69 5.62

5.665.725.75

5.66

5.18 TC
5.04 FL
5.09

5.575.59

5.05
5.08 FL
5.27 TC

5.57 TC
5.10 FL

5.16

5.66 5.68

5.54

5.67 5.74

5.56 TC
5.11 FL
5.27 TC

5.18
5.14 FL
5.26 TC

5.77 5.87
5.78

5.61 TC
5.21 FL

5.31 TC
5.19 FL

5.84 5.91

5.74 TC
5.24 FL

5.46 TC
5.34 FL

5.40 FL
5.54 TC 5.79 TC

5.30 FL

5.93

6.02

5.96 6.02

5.77 TC
5.33 FL

5.54
5.43 FL
5.87 TC

5.43 FL
5.61 TC

6.05 6.10

6.18
6.14

5.86 TC 5.72 TC5.58 TC

6.37

5.97 TC

6.16
6.12

6.20

5.28

5.36 5.44 5.45 FL
5.56

5.58
5.67

6.205.96

5.21

5.41

5.22

4.74
4.61 FL
5.04 TC

5.28
5.34

4.74
4.67 FL
5.12 TC
5.06 TC

5.37 5.53

5.28 TC
4.81 FL

4.88
5.24 TC

5.36 5.39

4.84 FL
4.87 TC 4.95

4.86 FL
4.87 TC

5.43
5.48

4.93 TC
4.90 FL

4.98
4.92 FL
5.35 TC

5.46

5.65

6.03

6.58

5.94

6.40

6.47
6.53 6.57

6.56
6.476.50

6.34 6.39 6.17 6.07 6.18 6.59

6.64

6.58

6.60

6.656.32

6.42

6.42

6.44

6.43

6.52

6.426.57
6.34

6.12
6.41 6.32

6.50

6.24

6.086.22
6.09

5.97

6.04

6.08
5.93

5.99

5.99
5.91

5.705.985.56

5.95 5.92 6.08 6.61
7.11

7.046.51

6.74

7.35
7.30

6.28

6.49

6.40
7.34
7.32

6.69

5.29

5.53

5.42 5.53

5.69

5.51
5.66

5.75

5.55
5.56

5.80

5.68 5.75

5.86

5.52
5.61

5.87

5.87 5.95

6.00

5.73 5.87

6.13

5.95

5.57 TC
5.10 FL
5.18 5.24

5.15 FL
5.63 TC

6.03
6.01

5.74

5.71 TC
5.22 FL
5.31

5.76
6.11 5.96

5.75 TC
5.28 FL
5.33

5.41
5.32 FL
5.46 TC

6.01

5.31 FL
5.30 FL
5.45 TC5.38 TC

4.90 FL
5.00

5.44 TC
4.96 FL
5.00 5.10

5.94

6.39

6.37

6.34

5.97

5.72 5.48

5.81

6.17 6.04

5.60

5.28
5.17 5.16

5.225.16

5.50

5.95 6.07

5.61

5.34 5.47

6.18 6.34

5.66 5.86

6.51 6.69

6.13 6.34

6.86 6.95

6.49

5.895.835.665.535.50

5.62 FL
6.10 TC

6.30

6.23
6.23
6.31

6.36

5.72 FL
5.85 TC

5.89
5.78 FL
5.91 TC

6.34 6.32

6.27

5.97 TC
5.79 FL

5.90
5.84

6.18 TC

5.74 FL
6.24 TC

6.28

6.09 TC
6.18 TC

5.70 FL
5.72

6.18

5.92

6.12

6.16 6.14 6.29

6.11 6.18 6.24 6.15

5.87 TC
5.37 FL
5.44

5.97 TC
5.91 TC
5.46 FL

5.95 TC
5.48 FL

5.51 FL
5.67 TC

5.69 TC
5.55 FL

5.57

6.13 TC
6.10 TC
5.58 FL
5.53

6.13 TC
6.04 TC
5.59 FL

5.41

5.75

5.99

5.80

6.09

6.416.53

5.99

6.226.47

6.17

6.776.89

6.40

6.686.746.646.426.14

5.43
5.36 FL
5.48 TC

5.81 TC
5.85 TC

5.37 FL

5.83
5.65

5.775.90
5.89
5.96

5.96

6.32
6.35 6.34

6.50
6.536.55

6.62

6.67
6.48
6.376.396.64

6.636.64

6.56

6.48 6.46
6.43
6.44

5.50
5.42 FL
5.91 TC

6.10 6.09

5.90 TC
5.44 FL
5.51 5.54

5.46 FL
5.92 TC

6.23 6.25

5.59
5.49 FL
5.97 TC

6.17

5.62 TC
5.49 FL

6.356.23

5.55
5.47 FL
5.58 TC

6.11

6.10 6.37

6.08

5.59 TC
5.44 FL
5.49 5.43

5.38 FL
5.56 TC

6.09

6.53
6.52 6.69 6.55

5.976.08

5.53 TC
5.35 FL

5.93 TC
5.80 TC

5.33 FL
5.45

6.64

6.66

7.27

7.22

7.13

7.07

7.00

6.96

6.91

6.87

6.80

6.73
6.76

7.02 7.21

6.87

7.17
7.30

7.30
7.40

7.34 7.53

7.44 7.75

6.84

6.17

6.27
6.29

6.33
6.35

6.48 6.75

6.946.55

6.42 6.65

6.656.21

6.13 6.55

6.505.98

5.98

5.92 5.86

5.93
6.31

6.32 6.306.30
6.316.26

6.27

6.24
6.37

5.84

6.22 6.35

6.40

6.09 6.23

6.49

6.24
6.21

6.32

5.97

6.57
6.436.40

6.41
6.59

6.726.69

7.297.33

6.75

7.30

6.71

6.51 6.49

6.50

7.31

7.27

7.17
7.10

7.63

7.73

6.426.466.676.806.977.20
7.217.26

7.22 7.20
7.15

7.18 6.92 6.66 6.51

6.48

6.41

5.80 TC
5.75 TC

5.33 FL
5.41

5.41
5.27 FL
5.76 TC

5.84 5.79

5.68 TC
5.23 FL

5.30

6.50
6.58

6.64

6.65

7.09

7.00

6.77

6.84

7.22

7.08

7.24

7.12

6.90

5.85

6.02

5.956.07

6.39

5.825.95

6.42

6.53
6.536.57

6.56

6.48
6.62
6.61

7.23

6.426.45

6.69
7.27
7.31

6.42

6.326.44

6.42

6.97
6.68

6.79

6.97

6.976.85

6.72
6.99

6.70

6.54

6.57

6.21

6.10
6.08

6.12

6.25

5.98

LEFT

LEFT

DOCKS

B

B B
BB

B B

B

B B

CO

W W

W

PIV

ER (2X) ER

ER

GATE

6' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

6.5' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

7' CYCLONE FENCE

6' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

BB

B

B

B

B
TRAN

EVLT

UR
EC

SINGLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY

LA
N

D
IN

G
 G

EA
R O

N
 CEM

EN
T

LA
N

D
IN

G
 G

EA
R O

N
 CEM

EN
T

GATE

BROKEN CURB SECTIONS

E14
E15

E16
E17

E18
E19

E20
E21

E22
E23

D/W D/W D/W D/W D/W

D/WD/W D/W

6''SD
6''SD

6''SD

10''SS

18''SD

10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS

10''SS
10''SS

6''SS

15''SD

4''SD

4''
SD

15''SD

30''SD

18''SD

6''SD

48''SD
48''SD

15''SD15''SD

4''SD

4''SD

15''SD

PIV

SS

D D

D/W

6.626.62

6.57
6.57

6.45

6.52

6.856.76
6.74

7.12

6.746.84
6.74

6.83

7.12
7.13

6.78

6.677.32

5.835.76
5.80
5.76

5.53 TC
5.01 FL

5.61

5.89 5.685.725.68

6.36

6.37

6.37

6.38

6.38 6.316.58

6.63

6.66

6.54

6.51
6.29

6.46
6.30 6.40

6.08

6.11
6.09

5.61
5.57

5.77 TC
5.63 FL

5.61 FL

6.12 TC
6.04 TC

5.95 TC
6.02 TC
5.54 FL

5.59 FL
5.73 TC

7.22

D/W

ER (3X)

E1
E2

E3
E4

E5
E6

E7
LA

N
D

IN
G

 G
EA

R 
O

N
 C

EM
EN

T

STORM DRAIN VAULT

HEIGHT CHANGE TO 6.5'

BLANKET TYPE EASEMENT OF ACCESS FOR USE OF
THE RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND LOADING FACILITIES
PER REEL 1869 O.R. IMAGE 122

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PER
INSTRUMENT NO. 2008207929 O.R.

UB (3X)

6'

6'

5'

5'

6'
6'

6'

6'

7'

7'

7'

6'

CD CD
CD

5.52 FL
6.01 TC

CD

6.12 TC
5.46 FL

STEEL TUBE

STEEL TUBE

CATCH BASIN
FL = 6.580'
IE 6" (SW) = 4.26'
IE 6" (SE) = 4.2'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.9'
IE 6" (NW) = 2.9'
IE 18" (SE) = 1.84'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.18'
IE 15" (SW) = -3.52'
IE 18" (SE) = -3.62'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.5'

IE 10" (NW) = -2.12'
IE 4" (SW) = 3.46'
IE 30" (NE) = 3.5'

IE 4" (NW) = 3.28'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 4.89'

IE 48" (NW) = -4.89'
IE 48" (SE) = -5.11'
IE 15" (N) = -3.25'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 5.03'

IE 15" (NW) = -2.79'
IE 24" (SW) = -2.99'
IE 15" (SE) = -2.76'
IE 24" (NE) = -2.97'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.3'

IE 15" (SE) = -2.7'
IE 4" (W) = 3.26'

IE 4" (NE) = 3.09'

SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM = 5.98'

IE 10" (NE) = -1.7'
IE 10" (SW) = -1.74'

IE 6" (SE) = -0.7'

SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM = 5.28'

IE 10" (NW) = -0.2'
IE 10" (SE) = 0.22'
IE 10" (NE) = 0.8'

PIKE AVE

(P) BUILDING
FF=7.27

1
C3.1

2
C3.1

3
C3.1

C3.0
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RO
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2250 Douglas Blvd, Suite 200

Roseville, CA 95661

O:916.772.7688

F:916.772.7699

www.kpff.com

SCALE 1 INCH = 20 FEET

PRELIMINARY
GRADING &

UTILITY PLAN

PRELIMINARY GRADING & UTILITY KEY NOTES

NORTH



1 EAST GARAGE DOOR SECTION

2 WEST GARAGE DOOR SECTION

3 SOUTH BUILDING SECTION

PRELIMINARY
SECTIONS

C3.1

SA
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OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU OHU

HB

5.26

5.26 TC4.73 FL4.84

5.28 5.39

5.31 TC
4.84 FL

4.91 4.93
4.89 FL
5.37 TC

5.42 5.62
5.63

5.82
5.4

5.2 5.93

6.145.9

6.226.06
5.7

6.395.65.7

6.266.1

6.455.7

6.4

6.0

5.55.5
5.4

6.0

6.1

6.3

6.3

5.7

5.7 5.9 6.0

5.60

5.13 TC
4.97 FL
5.00

4.90 FL
5.42 TC

5.04
4.97 FL
5.14 TC

5.64

5.69 5.62

5.665.725.75

5.66

5.18 TC
5.04 FL
5.09

5.575.59

5.05 5.08 FL
5.27 TC

5.57 TC
5.10 FL

5.16

5.66 5.68

5.54

5.67 5.74

5.56 TC
5.11 FL
5.27 TC

5.18
5.14 FL
5.26 TC

5.77 5.87
5.78

5.61 TC
5.21 FL

5.31 TC
5.19 FL

5.84 5.91

5.74 TC
5.24 FL

5.46 TC5.34 FL

5.40 FL
5.54 TC 5.79 TC

5.30 FL

5.93

6.02

5.96 6.02

5.77 TC
5.33 FL

5.54
5.43 FL
5.87 TC

5.43 FL
5.61 TC

6.05 6.10

6.18
6.14

5.86 TC 5.72 TC5.58 TC

6.37

5.97 TC

6.16
6.12

6.20

5.28

5.36 5.44 5.45 FL
5.56

5.58
5.67

6.205.96

5.21

5.41

5.22

4.74
4.61 FL
5.04 TC

5.28
5.34

4.744.67 FL5.12 TC5.06 TC

5.37 5.53

5.28 TC
4.81 FL

4.88
5.24 TC

5.36 5.39

4.84 FL
4.87 TC4.95

4.86 FL
4.87 TC

5.43
5.48

4.93 TC
4.90 FL

4.98
4.92 FL
5.35 TC

5.46
5.65

6.03

6.58

5.94

6.40

6.47
6.53 6.57

6.56
6.476.50

6.34 6.39 6.17 6.07 6.18 6.59
6.64

6.58

6.60

6.656.32

6.42

6.42

6.44

6.43

6.52

6.426.57
6.34

6.12
6.41 6.32

6.50

6.24

6.086.22
6.09

5.97

6.04

6.08
5.93
5.99

5.995.91

5.705.985.56

5.95 5.92 6.08 6.61 7.11
7.19
7.257.046.51

6.74

7.35
7.30

6.28

6.49

6.40
7.34
7.32

6.69

5.29

5.53

5.42 5.53

5.69

5.51
5.66

5.75

5.55 5.56

5.80

5.68 5.75

5.86

5.52
5.61

5.87

5.87 5.95

6.00

5.73 5.87

6.13

5.95

5.57 TC
5.10 FL
5.18 5.24

5.15 FL
5.63 TC

6.03
6.01

5.74

5.71 TC
5.22 FL
5.31

5.76
6.11 5.96

5.75 TC
5.28 FL
5.33

5.41
5.32 FL
5.46 TC

6.01

5.31 FL
5.30 FL
5.45 TC5.38 TC

4.90 FL
5.00

5.44 TC
4.96 FL
5.00 5.10

5.94

6.39

6.37

6.34

5.97

5.72 5.48

5.81

6.17 6.04

5.60

5.28
5.17 5.16

5.225.16

5.50

5.95 6.07

5.61

5.34 5.47

6.18 6.34

5.66 5.86

6.51 6.69

6.13 6.34

6.86 6.95

6.49

5.895.835.665.535.50

5.62 FL
6.10 TC

6.30

6.23
6.23
6.316.36

5.72 FL
5.85 TC

5.89
5.78 FL
5.91 TC

6.34 6.32
6.27

5.97 TC
5.79 FL
5.90

5.84

6.18 TC
5.74 FL
6.24 TC

6.28

6.09 TC
6.18 TC
5.70 FL
5.72

6.18
5.92

6.12

6.16 6.14 6.29

6.11 6.18 6.24 6.15

5.87 TC
5.37 FL
5.44

5.97 TC
5.91 TC
5.46 FL

5.95 TC
5.48 FL

5.51 FL
5.67 TC

5.69 TC
5.55 FL

5.57
6.13 TC
6.10 TC
5.58 FL
5.53

6.13 TC
6.04 TC
5.59 FL

5.41

5.75

5.99

5.80

6.09

6.416.53

5.99

6.226.47

6.17

6.776.89

6.40

6.686.746.646.426.14

5.43
5.36 FL
5.48 TC

5.81 TC
5.85 TC
5.37 FL

5.83 5.65
5.775.90

5.89
5.96

5.96

6.32
6.35 6.34

6.50
6.536.556.62

6.67
6.48
6.376.396.646.636.64

6.56

6.48 6.46
6.43
6.44

5.50
5.42 FL
5.91 TC

6.10 6.09

5.90 TC
5.44 FL
5.51 5.54

5.46 FL
5.92 TC

6.23 6.25

5.59
5.49 FL
5.97 TC

6.17

5.62 TC
5.49 FL

6.356.23

5.55
5.47 FL
5.58 TC

6.11

6.10 6.37

6.08

5.59 TC
5.44 FL
5.49 5.43

5.38 FL
5.56 TC

6.09

6.53
6.52 6.69 6.55

5.976.08

5.53 TC
5.35 FL

5.93 TC
5.80 TC
5.33 FL
5.45

6.64

6.66

7.27

7.22

7.13

7.07

7.00

6.96

6.91

6.87

6.80

6.73 6.76

7.027.21

6.87

7.17
7.30

7.30
7.40

7.347.53

7.447.75

6.84

6.17

6.27
6.29

6.33
6.35

6.48 6.75

6.946.55

6.42 6.65

6.656.21

6.13 6.55

6.505.98

5.98

5.92 5.86

5.93
6.31

6.32 6.306.30
6.316.26

6.27

6.24
6.37

5.84

6.22 6.35

6.40

6.09 6.23

6.49

6.24
6.21

6.32

5.97

6.57
6.436.406.41

6.59 6.726.69

7.297.33

6.75

7.30

6.71

6.51 6.49

6.50

7.31
7.27

7.17
7.10

7.63

7.73

6.426.466.676.806.977.20
7.217.26

7.22 7.20
7.15

7.18 6.92 6.66 6.51

6.48

6.41

5.80 TC
5.75 TC
5.33 FL
5.41

5.41
5.27 FL
5.76 TC

5.84 5.79

5.68 TC5.23 FL5.30

6.50
6.58

6.64

6.65

7.09

7.00

6.77

6.84

7.22

7.08

7.24

7.12

6.90

5.85

6.02

5.956.07

6.39

5.825.95

6.42

6.53
6.536.576.56

6.48
6.62
6.61

7.23

6.426.45
6.69
7.27
7.31

6.77

6.80

6.90

7.14

6.92

6.42

6.326.44

6.42

6.97
6.68

6.79
6.97

6.976.85

6.72
6.99

6.707.20

7.20

7.18

7.27 7.29

6.54

6.57

6.21

6.10
6.08

6.12

6.25

5.98

LEFT

LEFT

DOCKS

B

B B
BB

B B

B

B B

FF = 7.27'

6" 6" 6" 5"

CO

RD

RD

RD

W W

W

PIV

ER (2X) ER

ER

ER
#3

#1#2

GATE

6' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

6.5' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

7' CYCLONE FENCE

6' CYCLO
N

E FEN
CE

BB

B

B

B

B

TRAN

EVLT

UR
EC

SINGLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY

GAS ASSEMBLY

UR

GATE

LA
N

D
IN

G
 G

EA
R O

N
 CEM

EN
T

LA
N

D
IN

G
 G

EA
R O

N
 CEM

EN
T

ROLLUP DOOR

ROLLUP DOOR

GATE

BROKEN CURB SECTIONS
E14

E15
E16

E17
E18

E19
E20

E21
E22

E23

D/W D/W D/W D/W D/W

D/WD/W D/W

6''SD
6''SD

6''SD

10''SS

18''SD

10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS 10''SS

10''SS
10''SS 6''SS

15''SD

4''SD

4''
SD

15''SD

30''SD

18''SD

6''SD

48''SD
48''SD

15''SD15''SD

4''SD

4''SD

15''SD

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

12

PIV

S
S

D D

D/W

6.626.62

6.57 6.57

6.45

6.52

6.856.76
6.74

7.12

6.746.88
6.846.88 6.74

6.837.057.25

7.12
7.13

7.24

7.14

7.24

7.197.17

7.17
7.16
7.26

7.32

7.30 7.28 6.8

6.886.88
6.78

6.64

6.676.826.59
6.78

6.677.32

5.835.76
5.80
5.76

5.53 TC
5.01 FL

5.61

5.89 5.685.725.68

6.36

6.37

6.37
6.38

6.38 6.316.75

6.837.07

7.23
7.10

7.15

7.13

6.58

6.63

6.66

6.54

6.51
6.29

6.46
6.30 6.40

6.08

6.11
6.09

5.615.57
5.77 TC
5.63 FL

5.61 FL
6.12 TC
6.04 TC

5.95 TC
6.02 TC
5.54 FL

5.59 FL
5.73 TC

7.22

D/W

ER (3X)

E1
E2

E3
E4

E5
E6

E7
LA

N
D

IN
G

 G
EA

R 
O

N
 C

EM
EN

T

ER

FDC WITH 2  CONNECTION POINTS

RD

HEIGHT CHANGE TO 6.5'

BLANKET TYPE EASEMENT OF ACCESS FOR USE OF
THE RAILROAD SPUR TRACK AND LOADING FACILITIES
PER REEL 1869 O.R. IMAGE 122

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PER
INSTRUMENT NO. 2008207929 O.R.

G

UB

UB (3X)

6'

6'

5'

5'

6'

6'

6'

6'

7'

7'

7'

6'

CD CD
CD

5.52 FL
6.01 TC

CD

6.12 TC
5.46 FL

SINGLE STORY BUILDING

RD

STEEL TUBE
STEEL TUBE

VICINITY  MAP
NOT TO  SCALE

NORTH

SITE

 LEGEND:
BUILDING OUTLINE WITH DOOR
CONCRETE SURFACE
ASPHALT SURFACE
WALL
BUILDING OVERHANG
CURB LINE
EDGE OF ASPHALT
EASEMENT LINE
LOT LINE
PROPERTY LINE
STORM LINE
SANITARY SEWER LINE
OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES
SIGN
DOUBLE POST SIGN
BOLLARD

D/W DRIVEWAY ENTRY
TC TOP OF CURB
FL FLOW LINE

ROOF DRAIN
ELECTRICAL RISER
ELECTRICAL CABINET

EVLT ELECTRICAL VAULT
TRAN TRANSFORMER

GUY ANCHOR
POWER POLE
OVERHEAD LIGHT
GAS METER

SANITARY MANHOLE

STORM MANHOLE

CATCH BASIN/AREA DRAIN
CURB DRAIN
SANITARY/STORM CLEAN OUT
SANITARY/STORM STRUCTURE #
WATER VALVE
FIRE HYDRANT
WATER METER
POST INDICATOR VALVE
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECT
HOSE BIB
UNKNOWN UTILITY RISER
UNKNOWN UTILITY BOX

DECIDUOUS TREE W/ TRUNK DIAMETER
-PERIMETER REPRESENTS DRIPLINE
PROJECT CONTROL POINT

SD
SS

OHU

B

RD
ER
EC

G

S

D

CD
CO

1 1

W
PIV

HB
UR
UB

#1

CATCH BASIN
FL = 6.580'
IE 6" (SW) = 4.26'
IE 6" (SE) = 4.2'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.9'
IE 6" (NW) = 2.9'
IE 18" (SE) = 1.84'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 5.18'
IE 15" (SW) = -3.52'
IE 18" (SE) = -3.62'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.5'
IE 10" (NW) = -2.12'
IE 4" (SW) = 3.46'
IE 30" (NE) = 3.5'
IE 4" (NW) = 3.28'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 4.89'
IE 48" (NW) = -4.89'
IE 48" (SE) = -5.11'
IE 15" (N) = -3.25'

STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 5.03'
IE 15" (NW) = -2.79'
IE 24" (SW) = -2.99'
IE 15" (SE) = -2.76'
IE 24" (NE) = -2.97'

CATCH BASIN
FL = 4.3'
IE 15" (SE) = -2.7'
IE 4" (W) = 3.26'
IE 4" (NE) = 3.09'

STORM TABLE:        

1

2

3

4

7

5

6

NOTES:
1.)  VERTICAL DATUM: CITY OF SAN LEANDRO (NGVD29)

BENCHMARK: MONUMENT DISC IN INTERSECTION
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